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5 (Sample Entry)

Die Angewandte Makromclekulare Chemie

3 ——— = Applied Macromolecular Chemistry
and Physics. — v. 1(1967)- o = 11
12— Basel, CHE : Huthig & Wepf Verlag, ——14
M o 96T - . % 13
18— 9 issues a year. — Text in English ———19
and German.
23—  ISSN 0003—?146 = Angew. Makromol, ——— 24
BJO1 v.1,3,6- 1967- '
25 <SH01_ b e e N
SHO03 w. 6- 1969-

Applied Macromolecular Chemistry and
Physics. (CHE)
Search under

Die Angewandte Makromolekulare Chemie



7 ————— Scientia Sinica. Series B, Chemical, 8

Biological, Agricultural, Medical & 9
Earth Sciences / Sponsored by Academia ——— 2
13\ Sinica. — v. 25,n0. 1(Jan. 1982)- . — ~17
12— Beijing, CHN : Science/Pr&s, 1982- ————— 15
H—_ Monthly. — Continues in part:
18 /Scientia Sinica. 21
23 ISSN 0253—5832 = Sci. Sin., Ser. B,—— 24

Chem. Biol. Agric Med. Earth Sci.
BJO1 v.25-  1982- T
25 KMO1 v.25-  1982- 26

WHO01 v. 26- 1983-

¥ HAZiEA (Entry content key)
1. I1Ef#i4 (Title proper)

2. FHEUEBA (Statement of responsibility)

3. FHIFW4L (Parallel title)

4. HAhfZ4{E R (Other title information)

5. A HEHAhE4E{E B (Parallel other title information)

6. 33 FIENER (Parallel statement of responsibility)

7. 3t[E@4 (Common title)

8. 385 (Dependent title designation) -

9. 4 (Dependent title)

10. R4 B (Edition Statement)

11. FHFEACHRIA (Numeric and /or alphabetic, chronoiogical, or other designation)

—
[

. il (Place of publication)

.- E 51488 (Country code)

. HRE & F (Name of publisher)

. B}k H 8] (Date of publication)

. AP|IEf45 (Title proper of series)

. ATIHI %S - (Numbering within the series)

. R E (Frequency of publication)

. MR iER (Language of publication)

. AE@4AE (Variant title notes)

o ﬁﬁf&ﬁ&tﬂﬁﬁ%a‘é Z ¥ (Relationship with other serials notes)
. HfthiF (Other notes) )
- EFRAREESE L RS (ISSN)

. GEREIR BB 4 (Abbreviated key title)

. PSS (Symbols of contributing libraries)
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26. fHKICF (Record of library holdings)
ABRERBETIHFRUER
L ESCHRA |
1.1 BEKE5HEESRKE REEFINHS .
1.2 AL AR AL, BEFH5ERE . E ERRASATHRF.
L3 BATERBS BES5FEME—HENEBELEHRT .
1.4 BAZEH A ERFRAN, SN FRERFARNHESZFBZE, TARAMNS&
ZFHHRERERSH.
1.5 MAPHEFH MREFT, BHREHELE,
1. 6 4% 48 [F] B fR U 2 B 31 AR5 L ISSN S 5 2w 4 .
2. R51E45
2.1 EFRiREELSE L Y5 R 514 ISSN B9 %UF HEZ .
2. 2 4R Rg R 45 R 5| ¥ A7 G g 4 0UF HES . A7 4 eg R 51 2B 4% U E ISDS Data
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BJO1

BJO4
BJO05
BJ06
BJO7
BJO08
BJO09
BJ11
BJ14
BJ15
BJ17
BJ21
BJ23
BJ25
BJ30
BJ31
BJ32
BJ34
BJ35
BJ36
BJ40
BJ41
BJ42
BJ43
BJ44
BJ45
BJ46
BJ47
BJ48
BJ51

- BJ52

BJ53
BJ61
CC02
CCo3

Zm B A R T K

B4 FR

HP o B SCRR R R O
Fp B Bk B FR BT 5 AT

w B B2 B T AR R F SR BT
P ] B 2 R M B T 5
W E BB BT AT

Hp B B B A 2 B ST B
B B B RGP E B AT
FEMERIERKXXE

HR B B2 B S BT ST BT

R E R B b TR & BT 5 AT
b B B B OB AL 2 B T B
o B o e A B B

Hh B B2 B M A BT S B
F B P2 B B AT B 5 BT

F B B 2 e B 5

F B ) 2 o L BT 5 BT

o B B B K A B IS AT

AR E A B o R M B4 S ol A 5 B

FTEHMZREERABEGSEEZRS
F B 2 e 8 SRR R P B 5 i
HE R BT B RAR B BT
o B2 B F T BT AT

H B B2 e e BT S BT

o B B B S B ST B

R E BB B ST RBT
HEPER RSO

FP E B2 B LR A B BT S
o B B 2 e 2= (A1 B F A B
FEPERZRBERR SO
T EBEBE B R P LB R AT

FEAFERM KBRS B HENET R

HE R BRI R B

o B P B RE TR BT 55 BT

FP B B2 B B I WULARBT 53 B
P EBERKEN AT R

A
cCo4

CC05
CDO01
CDO02
CDO03
CD04

| CD05

CDO06
CS02
CS03
DL02

. DL03
| FIO02

GZ02

I GZ03

GZ04
GZ05
GZ06
GZ07
HB04
HF02
HF03
HF04
HF05
HF06
KMO02
KMO03
KMO04
KMO05
KMO06
LZ01
LZ02
LZ03
LZ04
LZ05

BALZR
w E B B K R Y B BT BT
H B ) 2 B 1< A i BT 7
B B AR B 5 1R
o B B2 B AR ML = B BT
o B B 22 e AR A B 5 T
F B L2 e ARt R AT 5 B
o B 2 B ot B R BT ST
o B A2 e AR T SR ALS AR
F B b 22 B A< Y R AR 5 1F 5 BT
o B 2 e < Y AR AR AL F 5 B
o B B2 B AL 2 M ER B TR BT
o B B 2 B AL 2 W BT 5 B
F B B2 B AR R W R 4 BT ST
FrE PR AL B AT
F B B 2 B 4 B A A B 5 T
FR B 2 B B Y B
HE BB M T BRI TR
SRS YN CHER-SYE 2]
HE BB N RE R BT 5L AT
P EP R RELE A FH R
F ) 7 B 22 MO S 1 S HLARBT 2 B
o B B2 e 6 IR B Pk 4 R 5 BT
o B B B & IR SF B T R BE BT S B
r B B2 B 8 REDLT ST B
FEBFEEARF
rb B B 22 B B BA 3h W F 5 BT
o B B2 B B WA A BF R B
FEHNFREZBERXE
o B B 2 B = B R BT B
FEMEREWATRESTHRAE
P EAEBE = M E
HH B 2 B == M AR B BT
o B B2 B 2= AL = Y BT 5 BT
o B B2 B 22 SNk 1 R - BF 5B
e B2 B 22 N e SRR S B BT 5 Al



LZ06
LZ07
NJ02
NJO3
NJ04
NJ05
NJ06
QD02
QHO02
QHO3
SHO1

SH02
SHO03
SHO04
SHO05

SHO06
SHO07
SHO08
SHO09
SH10

A B B2 e == M W BB 5T BT

F B P 2 B 22 M Ht ST 5 BT

PEMERES LIRS

o B B 2 e U SR A

R B ) 2 B P R o A B S

AR 2 B T BT 5
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o B o B 1 PR BT S BT

o 2 B T 0k A BT S BT

o B o B 7 L e SR A M B 5 BT

b B B By LM SRR IR O

b E R 2B B ML BT BT

FH B B2 B L R 5 B

H 2 e b A 4 R A ) 22 B R

Hp B B 42 B b A Y A T 5

o B B 2 B L ¥ A ER T 5 A

wh B R B L 25 Y B 5T A

R E BB A B B S AT

o B P B L MR T R

PEMFER LEERELFES T¥
B 5L B

PEPFER LR KL TES

P B B2 B L IR T B BT 5B

HERFB LR R R

Fp B B e P S B ST B R M BT S

A B B Be Ot 2 1 S HLBRBT 52 B

SH11
SH12
SX02
SY02
SY03
SY04
SY05
WHOJ
WH(2
WHO03
WHO04
WHO5
WH06
WHO07
WHO8

XA02
XA03

' XA05

XJ01
XJ02
XJ03
XJ04
XJ05
XJ06

R B LR A

h E B BE LAY SO HR

e L L T A AL 2 5B

e L B O PR SR SR

s E R B B LB

S E BB & MBS

e L AR A SO ST

LB BRI B
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i E R B RO B ST

R B RIS 11 B R
e LB Bk A A B ST

o R R O BT ST

o BB R UK BT FC T
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Numerals

3 R International. — v.13(1974)-

. — Essen, DEU : Vulkan-Verlag,

1974-
Monthly. — Text in German;

summaries in English and French

. — Continues: Rohre-

Rohrleitungsbau-

Rohrleitungstransport.
ISSN

BJO1 v.13-25 1974-86

A

A.A.O. Newsletter / Anglo-
Australian Observatory. — no.1

(1977)- . — Epping, AUS :
The Observatory, 1977-
Quarterly.
ISSN

BJ11 no.12- 1980-
(Lacks no.17, 23)
NJO2 no.l- 1977-

A/C ... (USA)
Search under
Almanac for Computers ...

A.E.U. (DEU)
Search under
Archiv der Elektrischen
Ubertragung

A.G.T. Dokumentation : Antriebs-
und Getriebe- Technik
Dokumentation : Kennziffer-
Fachzeitschrift mit Leserdienst

Antriebs- und Getriebe- Technik,

Hydraulik, Druckluft- Technik,
Kompressoren, Dichtungen,
Armaturen. — v.37(1974)-
. — Ludwigsburg, DEU : AGT-
Verlag Thum, 1974~
4 issues a year. — Continues:
Die Maschine. Dokumentation.
ISSN 0340-5745 = AGT-Dok.

HF06 v.11- 1982-
SHO1 v.11-13 1982-84
WHO1 v.11- 1982-

A. L Ch. E Journal. (USA)
Search under
AIChE Journal

A.M.A. American Journal of
Diseases of Children / American
Medical Association. — v.80,
no.4(Oct. 1950)-v.90,n0.6(Dec.
1955). — Chicago, USA : The
Association, 1950-55.

Monthly. — Continues:
American Journal of Diseases of

Children. — Continued by: A.M.

A. Journal of Diseases of
Children.
ISSN 0096-8994
SHO1 v.80,no.4-6 1950
v.81-90 1951-55

A.M.A. Archives of Dermatology /
American Medical Association

. — v.71,n0.1(Jan. 1955)-v.81,
no.6(June 1960). — Chicago, USA
: The Association, 1955-60.
Monthly. — Continues: A.M.A.
Archives of Dermatology and
Syphilology. — Continued by:
Archives of Dermatology.
ISSN 0096-5359
LZ01 v.77-78 1958
SHO1 v.77-81 1958-60

A.M.A. Archives of General

Psychiatry / American Medical
Association. — v.1,no.1(July
1959)-v.2,n0.6(June 1960). —
Chicago, USA : The Association,
1959-60.

Monthly. — Supersedes in
part: A.M.A. Archives of
Neurology and Psychiatry. —
Continued by: Archives of
General Psychiatry.

ISSN 0375-8532
SHO1 v.1-2 1959-60

A.M.A. Archives of Industrial

Health / American Medical
Association. — v.11,no.1(Jan.
1955)-v.21,n0.6(June 1960)

. — Chicago, USA : The
Association, 1955-60.

Monthly. — Continues: A.M.A.
Archives of Industrial Hygiene
and Occupational Medicine. —
Superseded by: Archives of
Environmental Health.

ISSN 0567-3933
BJO1 v.11-12 1955-60
LZ01 v.17-18 1958
SHO1 v.11-21 1955-60

A.M.A. Archives of Industrial

Hygiene and Occupational
Medicine / American Medical
Association. — v.2,no0.4(Oct.
1950)-v.10,n0.6(Dec. 1954)

. — Chicago, USA : The
Association, 1950-54.

Monthly. — Continues:
Archives of Industrial Hygiene
and Occupational Medicine. —
Continued by: A.M.A. Archives of
Industrial Health. -

ISSN 0096-6703
BJO1 v.2,no.4-6 1950

v.3-10 1951-54
SHO1 v.2,no0.4-6 1950
v.3-10 1951-54
SHO2 v.2,no.d4 1950
v.3-4 1951
v.5,no.1-2 1952
v.6-10 1952-54

A.M.A. Archives of Internal

Medicine / American Medical
Association. — v.87,no.1(Jan.
1951)-v.105,n0.6(June 1960)
. — Chicago, USA : The
Association, 1951-60.
Monthly. — Continues:
Archives of Internal Medicine
. — Continued by: Archives of
Internal Medicine.
ISSN
SHO1 v.87-105 1951-60
SHO2 v.93-105 1954-60

A.M.A. Archives of Neurology :

Official Organ for the American
Neurological Association /

=

American Medical Association
. — v.1,no.1(July 1959)-v.2,
no.6(June 1960). — Chicago, USA
: The Associatiop, 1959-60.
Monthly. — Supersedes in
part: A.M.A. Archives of
Neurology and Psychiatry.
Continued by: Archives of
Neurology.
ISSN 0375-8540
SHO1 v.2 1960

A.M.A. Archives of Neurology and

Psychiatry / American Medical

Association. — v.64,n0.4(Oct.

1950)-v.81,n0.6(June 1959)

. — Chicago, USA : The

Association, 1950-59.

Monthly. — Continues:

Archives of Neurology and

Psychiatry. — Split into: A.M.

A. Archives of Neurology; and,

A.M.A. Archives of General

Psychiatry.

ISSN 0096-6886

BJO1 v.64,n0.4-6 1950
v.65-77 1951-57
v.78,n0.1-2,4-6 1957

SHO1 v.64,n0.4-6 1950
v.65-67 1951-52
v.69-70 1953
v.72-73 1954-55
v.74,n0.1-5 1955
v.75-81 1956-59

A.M.A. Archives of Ophthalmology

/ American Medical Association
. — new ser.,v.44,n0.4(Oct.
1950)-v.63,n0.6(June 1960)
."— Chicago, USA : The
Association, 1950-60.
Monthly. — Continues;
Archives ¢” "Vpthalmology. —
Changed back to: Archives of
Ophthalmology.
ISSN 0096-6339
SHO1 v.57-63 1957-60

A.M.A. Archives of Otolaryngology

/ American Medical Association
. — v.52,n0.4(Oct. 1950)-v.71,
no.6(June 1960). — Chicago, USA
: The Association, 1950-60.
Monthly. — Continues:
Archives of Otolaryngology. —
Changed back to: Archives of
Otolaryngology.
ISSN 0096-6894
SHO1 v.67-71 1958-60

A.M.A. Archives of Pathology /

American Medical Association
. — v.50,n0.4(Oct. 1950)-v.69,
no.6(June 1960). — Chicago, USA
: The Association, 1950-60.
Monthly. — Continues:
Archives of Pathology. —
Changed back to: Archives of
Pathology.
ISSN 0096-6711
BJO1 v.50,n0.4-v.69 1950-60
SHO1 v.52,n0.2 1951
v.53,n0.5 1952
v.54,n0.3,6 1952
v.55,n0.2 1953
v.57-69 1954-60

A.M.A. Archives of Surgery /

American Medical Association
. — v.61,n0.4(Oct. 1950)-v.80,



no.6(June 1960). — Chicago, USA

: The Association, 1950-60.
Monthly. — Continues:

Archives of Surgery. — Changed

back to: Archives of Surgery.
ISSN 0096-6908

SHO1 v.76-80 1958-60

A.M.A. Journal of Diseases of
Children / American Medical
Association. — v.91,no.1(Jan.
1956)-v.99,n0.6(June 1960)

. — Chicago, USA : The
Association, 1956-60.

Monthly. — Continues: A.M.A.
American Journal of Diseases of
Children. — Continued by:
American Journal of Diseases of
Children.

ISSN 0096-6916
SHO1 v.91-99 1956-60

A.S.M. Review of Metal Literature
: An Annotated Survey of
Articles and Technical Papers
Appearing in the Engineering,
Scientific and Industrial
Journal and Books Here and
Abroad / American Society for
Metals. — v.1(1944). —
Cleveland, USA : The Society,
1944.

Frequency unknown. —
Continued by: Review of Metal
Literature.

ISSN
BJO1
Bl15
CCo2
CDO1
FJo2
LZ01
SHO1 v.1
SHO4 v.1
WHO1 v.1

v.1l
v.1l
v.1l
v.1
v.1
v.1l

1944
1944
1944
1944
1944
1944
1944
1944
1944

A.S.N.E. Journal. (USA)
Search under
Journal of the American
Society of Naval Engineers

A.T.E. Journal. — v.97(1953)-
v.22(1966). — Liverpool, GBR :
Automatic Telephone & Electric
Co. Ltd., 1953-66.

Quarterly. — Continues:
Strowger Journal. — Superseded
by: Plessey Communication
Journal. — Description based

on: v. 22,no. 5
ISSN -
BJO1 v.13,no.4&Index 1957
v.14-22 1958-66
Aandrijf Techniek. — v.1(1978) ;
1979,n0.1- . — Amsterdam,
NLD : Diligentia BV, 1978-
Monthly.

ISSN 0165-5108
BJO1 v.1,n0.1-7,9-12 1978

1979,n0.1-3

1984,n0.1-

AAPG Bulletin / American
Association of Petroleum
Geologists. — v.58,n0.1(Jan.
1974)- . — Tulsa, USA : The
Association, 1974-

Monthly. — Continues: The
American Association of

Petroleum Geologists Bulletin.
ISSN 0149-1423 = AAPG Bull

BJO1  v.58 1974-
BJ31 v.58-62 1974-78
(Lacks v.58,n0.6;
v.60,n0.4,7;
v.61; v.62,n0.7)
v.63- 1979- E
CS02 v.66- 1982-
GZ04 v.58- 1974-
HF06 v.60- 1976-
LZ01 v.58 1974-
‘LZ07  v.62- 1978-
NJO4 v.58-65,n0.10 1974-80
NJO5 wv.59- 1975-
QD02 v.58- 1974-
SHO1 v.58-60 1971-To
v.61,n0.1-8 1977
v.62-68 1978-84
WHO1 v.58- 1974-

(Lacks v.62,n0.9,10,12)

AB. (NLD)
Search under
Architectuur/Bouwen

ABC. (GBR)
Search under
Abstracts in BioCommerce

Abdominal Surgery : Official
Journal of the American Society
of Abdominal Surgeons. — v.12,
no.1(Jan. 1970)- —
Lithographed, USA : The Society,
1970-

12 issues a year. —
Continues: Journal of Abdominal

Surgery.
ISSN
SHO1 v.12-15 1970-73
v.16,n0.1-11 1974
v.17- 1975-

AAPG Continuing Education Course 3 \Abhandlungen der Akademie der

Note Series / American W
Association of Petroleum
Geologists. — v.1(1976)-
. — Tulsa, USA : The
Association, 1976~

Irregular.

ISSN 0270-8043
NJO4 no.i-3 1976

no5 1977
AAPG Reprint Series / American

Association of Petroleum
Geologists. — Tulsa, USA : The i
Association.

Irregular.
ISSN V
NJO4 v.15-16 ' 1975-76

v.18-20  1976-77

AAPG Studies in Geology / American
Association of Petroleum
Geologists. — no.1(1975)-

. — Tulsa, USA : The
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